

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD, Barsar
Web:-www.hppwd.gov.in.Email:-ee-bar-hp@nic.in

Phone No.:-1972-288041
Fax No. 01972-288041

No.PW-BAR-E-105/2023-2024-
To

5004-11

Dated:-

16/08/2024

The Executive Engineer(IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar , HP Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.
Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla -2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest. The same may be uploaded on the department website.

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity.

-----And "A" Certificate .

13-1
Executive Engineer,
Barsar Division ,
HPPWD, Barsar

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for informatioto:-

1. The Superintending Engineer 8th Circle , HPPWD, Hamirpur.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Sub, Division , HPPWD, Barsar and Bijhari.
3. Drawing Branch in this office .
4. Accountans Branch in this office.
5. Supdt. Of C Branch in this office.
6. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Barsar Division ,
HPPWD, Barsar

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD, Barsar

Web:-www.hppwd.gov.in.Email:-ee-bar-hp@nic.in

Phone No.:-1972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tender on form 6&7 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD, Barsar on behalf of Governor of H.P. from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, for the following works; so as to reach this office on **30-08.2024 up to 10.30A.M.** and same will be opened on the same day at **11.00 A.M.** in presence of the interested Contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on dated **29.08.2024 up to 1.30 P.M.** The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD, Barsar on cash payment(Non-refundable) on **29.08.2024** during office hours from **2:00 to 4.00 P.M.** The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP. or National Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD, Barsar cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/ renewal/ exemption from, earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions. The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required along with latest return, Copy of PAN Card, EPF along with latest returns failing which no tender will be issued to him. All the required documents must be attached with the application.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender form	Time limit	Eligible Class.
1.	SDF/2023/211Balance work for the (Repair of) restoration of rain Damages on GHS Karer to Harizan basti Lahri Salan km. 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:-C/O R/wall at rd 1/156.50 to 1/163)	97,874/-	2000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
2.	Restoration of rain damages on GHS Karer to harizan Basti Lahri Salan km 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:-C/O wire crate R/wall at Rd 1/346 to 1/357.10)	4,98,964/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
3.	Restoration of rain Damages on Chakmoh Sathwin Sakri Smella Holth Jangli road km 0/00 to 10/660 (SH:- P/L Cement concrete pavement at Rd 5/461 to 5/585	4,67,649/-	9400/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
4.	SDF/2023/211 (Repair of) restoration of rain Damages on GHS Karer to Harizan basti Lahri Salan km. 0/00 to 2/00 SDF/2023/212 (Repair of) restoration of rain Damages on GHS Karer to Harizan basti Lahri Salan km. 0/00 to 2/00 SDF/2023/213 (Repair of) restoration of rain Damages on GHS Karer to Harizan basti Lahri Salan km. 0/00 to 2/00(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 1/140 to 1/149.15,1/154.15 to 1/156, C/O wire crate R/wall at Rd 1/300 to1/310.40 & 1/310.40 to 1/320.80 respectively (Deposit work)	1,83,403/-	3700/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D

5.	Restoration of Rain Damages on Mata Vaishno Devi Mandir Chowk to Harizan Basti Suglani to Dhangota(SH:- P/L W.M.M & prime coat at various RDS in between km 0/300 to 1/700).	1,76,593/-	3600/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
6.	C/O & M/T link road from Rain Shelter Paplohal Hazaru village Paplohal (Badh) Km 0/00 to 0/600 (SH:- Formation cutting in Km 0/030 to 0/055 & P/L 900mm dia RCC Hume Pipe culvert at Rd 0/025 & 0/080) (Under OTMNP Head)	4,65,811/-	9400/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
7.	C/O link road to village Chhatoli Brahmana KM 0/00 to 0/700 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/320 to 0/341.50) (under OTMNP Head)	4,88,622/-	9800/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
8.	Restoration of rain Damages on Salouni bijhari Deotsidh road km 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:-C/O R/wall at Rd 3/460 to 3/470 & U-shape drain at rd 3/400 to 3/500)	4,32,567/-	8700/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
9	A/R & M/O) on Barsar Shahtalai road km 0/0 to 11/270 (SH:- Providing and fixing Informatory Sign Board, Identification Board etc)	4,59,277/-	9200/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
10	Restoration of Rain Damages on Bijhari Dhangota Samtana Ukhli road km 0/00 to 16/00 (SH:- C/OPCC R/wall at Rd 4/405 to 4/429 (Deposit work)	4,00,871/-	8100/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
11.	Restoration of rain Dameges on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Bijhari (SH:- Hiring of Tractor with Trolley of various works and shifting of material and labour etc.).	4,98,498/-	10000/-	350/-	Six Month	C & D
12.	Balance work for the 3Nos type-II. 3 Nos type-III, 3Nos type-IV Staf Quarter at civil Hospital Barsar(SH:-Providing and fixing rolling shutters, Painting, Boundary Fencing & Gate etc) (Deposit work)	3,35,830/-	6700/-	350/-	Three Month	C & D
13.	Rastoration of rain Damages on Bijhari Dhangota Samtana Ukhli road km 0/00 to 16/00 (SH:-C/O R/wall at Rd 2/800 to 2/812)	2,12,055/-	4300/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
14.	Restoration of Rain Damages on Harsour Garli road km 0/00 to 6/00 (SH:-P/L Cement concrete pavement at Rd 2/775 to 2/970, Interlocking Paver block at rd 3/250 to 3/280 & V-shape Drain at rd 3/250 to 3/280 Garli Side)	3,30,573/-	6600/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
15.	Restoration of rain Damages on Bijhari Dhangota Samtana Ukhli road km 0/00 to 16/00 (SH:-C/O R/wall at Rd 10/200 to 10/217.60)	4,79,204/-	9600/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
16.	Restoration of rain Damages onDhangota Sathwin Bara Tajyar road km 0/00 to 6/00 (SH:- P/L Cement concrete pavement at RD 2/760 to 2/858,4/00 to 4/030).	4,97,778/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
17.	SDF-2023/610(R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Maslana Bhutlar road km 0/00 to 5/200 (SH:-C/O R/wall at Rd 4/990 to 5/010)	4,85,813/-	9800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D

18.	SDF-2023/612(R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Darkoti Talai road km 0/00 to 4/555 (SH:-C/O R/wall at Rd 0/900 to 0/920).	3,88,136/-	7800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
19.	C/O link road Karnehra Fagoti to village Gabli Brahman Sath (G.P Raily) Km 0/00 to 1/100 (SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 0/240 to 0/360) (under OTMNP Head)	4,98,734/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
20.	C/O link road from Jajri bazar to Khil Chang km 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:-C/O R/wall at Rd 0/116 to 0/121, C/o B/wall at Rd 0/155 to 0/173 & R/wall at Rd 0/168 to 0/179) (Under OTMNP Head)	4,87,541/-	9800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
21.	C/O link road from Gahri Ganoh Brahmana to Harizan basti Ganoh via MIT Bani km 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- P/L 900 mm dia RCC Hume pipe culbert at Rd 0/500 with wing wall) (Under OTMNP Head)	4,53,462/-	9100/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
22.	C/O link road Karnehra Fagoti to village Gabli Brahman Sath (G.P Raily) Km 0/00 to 1/100 (SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 0/361 to 0/481.30) (Under OTMNP Head)	4,99,923/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
23.	A/R & M/O on HPPWD Rest House at Deotsidh (SH:- P/F Curtains, Panneling work etc)	2,72,271/-	5500/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
24.	Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD., Sub Division Bijhari (SH:- Hiring of Bolero Camper for inspection of various works and shifting of material and Labour etc.	2,62,080/-	5300/-	350/-	Six Month	C & D
25.	Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD., Sub Division Barsar (Section Barsar-II) (SH:- Removal of land slide slips, maintenance of earthen shoulder at various road at various Rds).	4,91,250/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
26.	C/O & Link road main road Bara Gran Kalwal from Rijhala bridge to village Manjru km 0/00 to 0/700(SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 0/00 to 0/075 & 0/095 to 0/138) Under OTMNP Head)	4,97,977/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
27.	Restoration of rain damages on Harizan Basti Sher Hardoo to tillu road km 0/00 to 2/00(SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/220 to 0/239.40)	4,92,484/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
28.	NDF-2023/13 R/O link road to village Kalohan km 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/055 to 0/071) D.C. Deposit	1,50,046/-	3100/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
29.	SDF/2023/69(R/o)Rain damages on Mehre Jabble Kheriyan road km. 0/0 to 5/565(SH: C/o B/wall at Rd. 1/350 to 1/385)	4,96,289/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
30.	SDF/2023/59,SDF/2023/95 C/o link road village Saheli to Lower Saheli km. 0/0 to 1/0 (SH:- Formation cutting at Rd. 0/0 to 0/570)(G.P) Karsai)	4,98,468/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D

31.	Restoration of rain damages on Bijhari Chalsai Ambota Chakrala Ghangot road km. 0/0 to 7/900(SH:- C/o V-shape drain at Rd. 0/670 to 0/810, R/wall at Rd. 0/505 to 0/516 & P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd. 0/610 to 0/660 0/770 to 0/810)	4,69,401/-	9,400/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
32.	SDF-2023/611(R/O) restoration of rain damages on Badaran Garli road km. 13/500 to 22/500(SH:- C/o R/wall at Rd. 21/465 to 21/490) D.C. Deposit	4,85,205/-	9800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
33.	SDF-2023/613(R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Sarla to Chakmoh road km. 0/0 to 8/0(SH:- C/o R/wall at Rd. 2/360 to 2/395) D.C. Deposit	4,88,093/-	9800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
34.	SDF-2023/615(R/o(Restoration of rain damages on Badaran Garli road km. 13/500 to 22/500(SH:- R/wall at Rd. 18/700 to 18/720) D.C. Deposit	4,85,472/-	9800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
35.	SDF-2023/621(R/o(Restoration of rain damages on Jalari Salouni Deotsidh road km. 27/500 to 30/500(SH:- C/o R/wall at Rd. 28/650 to 28/660) D.C. Deposit	2,99,785/-	6000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
36.	SDF-2023/627(R/o(Restoration of rain damages on Sohari to Kachwin road km. 0/0 to 4/0 (SH:- C/o R/wall at Rd. 1/900 to 1/912 (D.C. Deposit)	2,99,906/-	6000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
37.	SDF-2023/629(R/o(Restoration of rain damages on Har Kaloun Gaushala road km. 0/0 to 1/500 (SH:- R/wall at Rd. 0/120 to 0/125) D.C. Deposit	1,28,809/-	2600/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
38.	SDF-2023/634(R/o(Restoration of rain damages on Salouni Kathiyana road km. 0/0 to 7/500(SH:- C/o R/wall at Rd. 0/970 to 0/985) D.C. Deposit)	4,48,022/-	9000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
39.	SDF-2023/639(R/o(Restoration of rain damages on Mehre Bijhari Ghorl Dhabiri road km. 0/0 to 27/300(SH:- C/o R/wall at Rd. 15/420 to 15/465 & 15/477 to 15/493) D.C. Deposit)	4,99,792/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
40.	SDF-2023/641(R/o(Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Ghorl km. 0/0 to 5/0(SH:- C/o R/wall from Rd. 0/612 to 0/627) D.C. Deposit)	3,69,120/-	7400/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
41.	NDF-2023/462(R/o(link road Jajri Sukkar khad via Majher road to Majher Sath up to house of Raj Kumar km. 0/0 to 0/300(SH:- P/L interlocking paver block pavement at Rd. 0/0 to 0/050 with edge wall) D.C. Deposit)	4,61,009/-	9300/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
42.	C/o link road main road Bara gram Kalwal from Rihala bridge to village Manjru km. 0/0 to 0/700 (SH:- widening of curves & Re-grading from Rd. 0/060 to 0/090 & 0/123 to 0/300, C/O R/wall at Rd. 0/107 to 0/122 & P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd. 0/075 to 0/94(Under OTMNP Head	4,89,628/-	9800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D

43.	SDF-2023/704 & SDF/2023/705(R/o) Tehsil office building at Bijhari Tehsil Bijhari Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Painting distempering & C/o boundary wall i/c gate	4,00,612/-	8100/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
44.	C/o link road to village Tiyalu (Loharda) km. 0/0 to 1/350(SH:- C/o Edge wall at Rd. 0/330 to 0/385.70) (Under OTMNP Head(	4,64,286/-	9300/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
45.	Balance work for the Health Sub. Centre building at Samoh Distt. Hamirpur (SH:- P/L paver block at court yard) (Deposit work)	3,65,192/-	7400/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
46.	NDF/2023/559(R/o) Restoration of Track in Middle School Tikhani Mohal (SH:- C/o Track) Deposit work)	3,97,523/-	8000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D

Certified that the tenders for Job No. 1 to 46 are of urgent nature and in public interest.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK

Executive Engineer

Barsar Division

HPPWD, Barsar

On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDF/2023/211 Balance work for the (Repair of) restoration of rain Damages on GHS Karer to Harizan basti Lahri Salan km. 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:-C/O R/wall at rd 1/156.50 to 1/163)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:-97,874.00

Earnest Money Rs:-2000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.72	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	2854.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.32	4268.30	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	91000.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	4020.00
					Total:-	97874.00

DNIT approved Rs 97,874.00 only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on GHS Karer to harizan Basti Lahri Salan km 0/00 to 2/00
(SH:-C/O wire crate R/wall at Rd 1/346 to 1/357.10)

Job No:-

2

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,98,964.00

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.43	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	9694.00
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire creates with 4mm (four millimeter dia G.I wire conferring to I.S. 280 and IS-4826 in 100mmx100mm (one hundred millimeter into one hundred millimeter) mash WOVEN diagonally) including 10 percent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulder weighing not less than 25kg (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specification clause 1301 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	134.98	Cubic metre	3548.35	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty Eight And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	478956.00
3	Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate includes octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	81.92	cubic metre	125.90	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	10314.00
						Total:-	498964.00

DNIT. approved for Rs 489,964 only

Executive Engineer

Barsar Division

HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain Damages on Chakmoh Sathwin Sakri Smella Holth Jangli road km 0/00 to 10/660
(SH:- P/L Cement concrete pavement at Rd 5/46 to 5/585)

Job No:- 3

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,67,649.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9400.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr No	Description of Item	Cubic metre	Figure	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				words	Figure		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	41.48		Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	498.90	Per Cubic Metre	20694.00
2	Stone rolling properly hand-packed filling interstices with Kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the requested gradient and comber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per HP PWD specification 100 mm(Hundred milimetre) spread thickness 9finished work including materials and labour)including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.69		Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Six And Paise Fifty Only	2366.50	Per Cubic Metre	53696.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	37.82		Rupees Five Thousand Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	5062.20	Per Cubic Metre	191452.00
4	Plain reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802,804,805,806,807,1202 and 1204 R.C.C grade M-25(M Twenty five) as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.37		Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Forty Only	7113.40	Per Cubic Metre	201807.00
				Total:-			467649.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 4,67,649/- only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWQ Barsar

88

4

Job No:-
Estimated Cost Rs:-1,83,403.00
Earnest Money Rs:-3700.00
Time Limit :- Two month

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDF/2023/211 (Repair of) restoration of rain Damages on GHS Karer to Harizan basti Lahri Salan km. 0/00 to 2/00
SDF/2023/212 (Repair of) restoration of rain Damages on GHS Karer to Harizan basti Lahri Salan km. 0/00 to 2/00
SDF/2023/213 (Repair of) restoration of rain Damages on GHS Karer to Harizan basti Lahri Salan km. 0/00 to 2/00
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 1/140 to 1/149.15, 1/154.15 to 1/156, C/O wire crate R/wall at Rd 1/300 to 1/310.40
& 1/310.40 to 1/320.80 respectively (Deposit work)

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.12	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	5049.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	37.72	Cubic metre	4268.30	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	161000.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.50	Cubic metre	1159.45	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Nine And Paise Forty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	13334.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	4020.00
						Total:-	183403.00

UNIT APPROVED P8 25.11.23.40310

DNIT approved Rs 183,403/- only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
Bansar

Job No- 5

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Mata Vaishno Devi Mandir Chowk to Harizan Basti Suglani to Dhangota
(SH:-P/L W.M.M & prime coat at various RDS in between km 0/300 to 1/700

Estimated Cost Rs:- 1,76,593.00
Earnest Money Rs:-3600.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sl.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates to wet mix macadam 100mm(one hundred millimetre) thick to be laid in specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (pug Mill) carriage of mixed material by tipper to site laying in uniform layers in sub base / base course on a well prepared sub base and compacting with smooth wheel roller of 80-100KN weight to achieve the desired density including lighting barricading and maintenance of diversion etc. as per table 400-11 & 400-12 and Technical specification clause 406. carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST, or other taxes imposed by the Government .	58.87 cubic metre	2319.70 Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Nineteen And Paise Seventy Only	Per cubic Metre	136561.00
2	Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.85kg (Zero point eight five kilogram)per square metre using mechanical means as per technical Specification Clause 502 including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	588.70 Square metre	68.00 Rupees Sixty Eight Only	Per square Metre	40032.00
				Total:-	176593.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 1,76,593/- only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
PPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O & M/T link road from Rain Shelter Paplohal Hazaru village Paplohal (Badh) Km 0/00 to 0/600
(SH:- Formation cutting in Km 0/030 to 0/055 & P/L 900mm dia RCC Hume Pipe culvert at Rd 0/025 & 0/080)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,65,811.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9400.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kind of soil by manual/ mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rock, hard rocks chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D technical specification clause 1603.1 and 1603.2 and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful surplus material to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites by Engineer-in- Charge through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools, equipment and safety measures and incidentals. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	59.45	cubic metre	185.60 Rupees One Hundred Eighty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre 11034.00
2	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved thickness including shoring and strutting exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	94.96	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre 47376.00

3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	30.00	Cubic metre	4268.30	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	128049.00
4	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed and vibrated on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202&1203 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge . including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.35	cubic metre	4560.40	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Sixty And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	28959.00
5	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 &1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	33.08	Cubic metre	5062.20	Rupees Five Thousand Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	167458.00
6	Providing and Laying reinforced cement concrete pipe Np^2 900mm(nine hundred millimetre) dia for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including providing and fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2(one cement : two sand) but excluding excavation protection work back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets Clause 1106, including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	15.00	Running metre	4100.00	Rupees Four Thousand One Hundred Only	Per running Metre	61500.00
7	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.40	Cubic metre	1209.40	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	17415.00

8	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	4020.00
						Total:-	465811.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 4,65,811 only

Executive Engineer

Barsar Division

APPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road to village Chhatoli Brahmana KM 0/00 to 0/700

(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/320 to 0/341.50)

(under OTMNP Head)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,88,622.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.16	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre 12552.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	96.75	Cubic metre	4268.30	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre 412958.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each 8040.00

18

4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.35	Cubic metre	1209.40	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	23402.00
5	Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate includes octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	251.55	cubic metre	125.90	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	31670.00
						Total:-	488622.00

DNIT. approved for Rs 4,88,622/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HDDWD Barsar

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain Damages on Salouni bijhari Deotsidh road km 0/00 to 10/00
(SH-C/O R/wall at Rd 3/460 to 3/470 & U-shape drain at rd 3/400 to 3/500)

DNIT

Job No:- 8
Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,32,567.00
Earnest Money Rs:-8700.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sr No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit		Amount
			Figure	words	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	42.00	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	20954.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	71.05	Cubic metre	4285.30 Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Five And Paise Thirty Only	304471.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.00	Cubic metre	1140.30 Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Forty And Paise Thirty Only	7982.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Numbers	402.00 Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	8040.00

5	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	18.00	Cubic metre	5062.20	Rupees Five Thousand Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	91120.00
Total:-							432567.00

DAIT approved for RSI-
4,32,567/- (ag)

13-1
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Barsar Shahtalai road km 0/0 to 11/270

(SH:- Providing and fixing Informatory Sign Board, Identification Board etc)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,59,277.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9200.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item			Figure	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
		70.00	numbers				
1	Providing and fixing retro- reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm (one point five millimetre) thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm (seventy five millimetre into seventy five millimetre into six millimetre) firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 (M-fifteen) grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm (Four hundred fifty into Four hundred fifty into Six hundred millimetre),600mm(six hundred millimeter) below ground level as per approved drawing and technical specifications clause 801.900 mm equilateral triangle, and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads , lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax GST, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	70.00	numbers	4590.80	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Ninety And Paise Eighty Only	each	321356.00
2	Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide clause 170.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm (two millimetre) thick with area not exceeding 0.9 sqm (zero point nine square metre) supported on a mild steel single angle iron post 75 x 75 x 6mm (seventy five into seventy five into six millimetre), firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 (M-fifteen) grade cement concrete 450x450x600mm(Four hundred fifty into Four hundred fifty into Six hundred millimetre) 600mm(six hundred millimeter) below ground level as per approved drawing and technical specifications Clause 1701. and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads , lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax GST, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	numbers	6521.20	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Twenty One And Paise Twenty Only	each	65212.00
3	Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide clause 170.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm (two millimetre) thick with area not exceeding 0.9 sqm (zero point nine square metre) supported on a mild steel single angle iron post 75 x 75 x 6mm (seventy five into seventy five into six millimetre), firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 (M-fifteen) grade cement concrete 450x450x600mm(Four hundred fifty into Four hundred fifty into Six hundred millimetre) 600mm(six hundred millimeter) below ground level as per approved drawing and technical specifications Clause 1701. and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads , lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax GST, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	numbers	7270.90	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy And Paise Ninety Only	each	72709.00
Total:-							459277.00

DNIT approved for

only)

Rs:- 4,59,277/-

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
BPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Bijhari Dhangota Samitana Ukhli road km 0/00 to 16/00
(SH:- C/OPCC R/wall at Rd 4/405 to 4/429
(Deposit work)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,00,871.00

Earnest Money Rs:-8100.00

Time Limit :- Two month

(Deposit work)		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Figure	words	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305 1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.08	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	84.24	4263.30	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Three And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.64	1109.40	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme) having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each
					Total:-
					400871.00

DNIT approved for Rs 400871 only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H.P.W.D. Barsar

79

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain Damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar
(SH:- Hiring of Tractor with Trolley of various works and shifting of material and labour etc.).

Estimated cost Rs:-4,98,498.00
Earnest money Rs:- 10000 .00
Time Limit :- Six Month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Figures	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Tractor with trolley of various works and shifting of material and labour of various works under jurisdiction of sub division Barsar which shall include all expenses on account of establishment POL, repair and other overhead charges etc. as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	143.00	Day	3486.00	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Six Only	Per day	498498.00
						Total:-	498498.00

Term & Conditions:-

- 1 The vehicle shall be in good working order .
- 2 The contractor shall deploy driver having valid driving license with at least 5 years experience of driving on all types of roads (as may be prescribed by the Deptt.)
- 3 The contractor shall ensure salary to Drivers as per Minimum wages Act.
- 4 Driver deployed on the vehicle should have a mobile phone with a local number for coordination and should wear proper uniform. The expenditure on this account shall
- 5 The contractor shall engage Driver who is medically fit.
- 6 The contractor shall ensure that the antecedents of the driver are verified by the Police to the satisfaction of the department.
- 7 The vehicle should be available from 9.00 AM to 6.00 PM on all working days.
- 8 Beside normal working hours on all working days, the vehicle should be made available 24 hours on all days within half an hour call.
- 9 The vehicle should ply on all kind of roads.
- 10 All petty/major repairs of the vehicle shall be carried out by the contractor at his own cost.
- 11 The Driver contractor shall keep and maintain a log book with the vehicle, which should be regularly updated. The staff/officer of department using the vehicle will verify
- 12 The contractor of the vehicle shall be responsible for compensation payable arising out of accident payment to third party, if warranted. No compensation in case of
- 13 The losses caused to vehicle due to the negligence on the part of the driver of the vehicle will be borne by the contractor.
- 14 It shall be binding on the contractor / service provider firm to provide vehicle from his/its own fleet and if not available then by arranging at his/its own level for every

DNIT approved Rs. 4,98,498/- only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Balance work for the 3Nos type-II, 3 Nos type-III, 3Nos type-IV Star Quarter at civil Hospital Barsar (SH:-Providing and fixing rolling shutters, Painting, Boundary Fencing & Gate etc)
(Deposit work)

Job No:-

12

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,35,830.00

Earnest Money Rs:-6700.00

Time Limit :- Three month

Time Limit :- 1 three month							
Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit		Amount			
Sr.No	Description of Item	Figure	words	Unit	Amount		
		83.66	Square metre	2935.10	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Five And Paise Ten Only	Per square Metre	245550.00
1	Supplying and fixing rolling shutters of approved make, made of required size M.S. laths, interlocked together through their entire length and jointed together at the end by end locks, mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation complete, including the cost of providing and fixing necessary 27.5 cm long wire springs manufactured from high tensile steel wire of adequate strength conforming to IS: 4454 - part 1 and M.S. top cover of required thickness for rolling shutters. steel 80x1.25 mm M.S. laths with 1.25 mm thick work in single section, fixed with or top cover including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.						65425.00
2	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	500.00	Kilogram	130.85	Rupees One Hundred Thirty And Paise Eighty Five Only	Per Kilogram	1050.00
3	Providing and fixing 24 Gauge X 19 mm (Twenty four Gauge into Nineteen Millimetre) size galvanized chicken wire mesh to junction of concrete and masonry work and other locations where called for including cutting to required sizes side laps of minium 75 mm (Seventy five Millimetre)and fixing in position with necessary clips and u shaped glavanised wire nail etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.13	Square metre	80.00	Rupees Eighty Only	Per square Metre	266.00
4	Providing and fixing expansion hold fasteners on C.C./R.C.C./Brick masonry surface backing including drilling necessary holes and the cost of bolt etc complete. Fastener with threaded dia 10 mm including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	Number	33.25	Rupees Thirty Three And Paise Twenty Five Only	Each	4109.00
5	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.20	Square metre	570.75	Rupees Five Hundred Seventy And Paise Seventy Five Only	Per square Metre	

113

6	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. above plinth level up to floor level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement : 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.54	Cubic metre	7633.20	Rupees Seven Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Three And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	4122.00
7	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level, including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	48.60	Kilogram	100.55	Rupees One Hundred And Paise Fifty Five Only	Per Kilogram	4887.00
8	Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/ 10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/ 10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	88.16	Square metre	118.20	Rupees One Hundred Eighteen And Paise Twenty Only	Per square Metre	10421.00
						Total:-	335830.00

DNIT approved for RS- 3,35,830/-
only)

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H.O.P.W.D. Baran

13

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 2,12,055.00

Earnest Money Rs:-4300.00

Time Limit :- Two month

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain Damages on Bijhari Dhangota Samtana Ukhli road km 0/00 to 16/00
(SH-C/O R/wall at Rd 2/800 to 2/812)

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.96	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	9459.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	42.63	4257.90	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Seven And Paise Ninety Only	181514.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.40	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	15840.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.00	403.20	Rupees Four Hundred Three And Paise Twenty Only	5242.00
				Total:-	212055.00

DNIT: approved for Rs 2,12,055/only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Harsour Garli road km 0/00 to 6/00

(SH:-P/L Cement concrete pavement at Rd 2/775 to 2/970, Interlocking Paver block at rd 3/250 to 3/280

& V-shape Drain at rd 3/250 to 3/280 Garli Side)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,30,573.00

Earnest Money Rs:-6600.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	12.60	Cubic metre	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.60	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	6286.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 &1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	12.81	Cubic metre	5053.40	Rupees Five Thousand Fifty Three And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	64734.00
3	Plain reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802,804,805,806,807,1202 and 1204 C.C grade M-25(M Twenty five)1:1/1/2:3 (One cement one point five course sand three graded crushed stone aggregate) as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge . including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Cubic metre	7050.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	105750.00
4	Providing and laying of inter locking concrete paver block vibro compacted upto M-30 (M-Thirty) grade having thickness 80mm(eighty millimeter) including border or kerb block over sub base of sand as per drawing and technical specification Clause-1504 approved any make conforming to the Nitco, Modern, Gico, NTC/ BIS specification for interlocking paver blocks including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	96.00	square metre	1390.30	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Thirty Only	per square metre	133469.00

5	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	155.40	130.85	130.85	Rupees One Hundred Thirty And Paise Eighty Five Only	per kilogramme	20334.00
						Total:-	330573.00

UNIT approved for 291-3,30,573/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HBPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Rastoration of rain Damages on Bijhari Dhangota Samtana Ukhli road km 0/00 to 16/00
(SH-C/O R/wall at Rd 10/200 to 10/217.60)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,79,204.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9600.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	41.09	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	20500.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	98.21	4257.90	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Seven And Paise Ninety Only	418168.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.62	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	33682.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.00	403.20	Rupees Four Hundred Three And Paise Twenty Only	6854.00
				Total:-	479204.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 479,204 only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Dhangota Sathwin Bara Tajyar road Km 0/00 to 6/00
(SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 2/760 to 2/858 & 4/00 to 4/030)

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,97,778.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.50	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre 6735.00
2	Construction of granular sub base by providing well graded material mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC carriage of mixed material to work site upto all leads spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface and compacted with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per technical Specification Clause 401. for grading -I material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	11.85	Cubic metre	2062.10	Rupees Two Thousand Sixty Two And Paise Ten Only	per cubic metre 24436.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	40.96	Cubic metre	5862.20	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre 240116.00

161

4	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	31.84	Cubic metre	7113.40	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	226491.00
						Total:-	497778.00

DNIT approved for Rs- 4,97,778/-
only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HDDWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDF-2023/610 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Maslana Bhutlar road km 0/00 to 5/200
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 4/990 to 5/010)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,85,813.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

17

Sr.No	Description of Item	Unit	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T		Amount
			Figure	words	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	Cubic metre	23.40	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	11674.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	Cubic metre	105.80	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	451586.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	Cubic metre	12.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	14513.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (Diploplast) / Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	8040.00
						Total:-	485813.00

DNIT approved for Rs-4,85,813/-
(P)

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

18

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,88,136.00

Earnest Money Rs:-7800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDF-2023/612 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Darkoti Talai road km 0/00 to 4/555

(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/900 to 0/920)

(DC Deposit)

Time Limit :- Two months						
Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.54	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	10247.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	83.25	4268.30	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	355336.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00	1209.40	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	14513.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D- plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	8040.00
						Total:-	388136.00

PNIT approved Rs. 3,88,136/- only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H.P.W.D. Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road Karnchra Fagoti to village Gabli Brahman Sath (G.P Raily) Km 0/00 to 1/100
(SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 0/240 to 0/360)
(under OTMNP Head)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,98,734.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	91.50	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre 45649.00
2	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax , GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	38.43	Cubic metre	1393.10 Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Three And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre 53537.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	38.43	Cubic metre	5062.20 Rupees Five Thousand Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre 194540.00
4	Plain reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,804,805,806,807,1202 and 1204. RCC grade M 25 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	28.82	Cubic metre	7113.40 Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre 205008.00
				Total:-	498734.00

DNIT approved for Rs:- 4,98,734/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road from Jajri bazar to Khil Chang km 0/00 to 1/00
(SF:-C/O R/wall at Rd 0/116 to 0/121, C/o B/wall at Rd 0/155 to 0/173 & R/wall at Rd 0/168 to 0/179)
(Under OTMNP Head)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,87,541.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	63.61	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	31735.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	97.31	Cubic metre	4268.30 Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	415348.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.20	Cubic metre	1109.40 Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	15753.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	60.00	Numbers	402.00 Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	24120.00

5	Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate includes octroi, royalty malkana toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.65	cubic metre	125.90	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	585.00
						Total:-	487541.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 4,87,541/-
only

13-1
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HDPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road from Gahri Ganoh Brahmana to Harizan basti Ganoh via MIT Bani km 0/00 to 2/00
(SH- P/L 900 mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert at Rd 0/500 with wing wall)
(Under OTMNP Head)

Job No:-

21

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,53,462.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9100.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Cubic metre	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	80.06	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	39942.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed and vibrated on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202&1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge . including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.44	4563.40	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Three And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	33952.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 &1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	17.74	5062.20	Rupees Five Thousand Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	89803.00

4	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	42.46	Cubic metre	4268.30	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	181232.00
5	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00	Cubic metre	1209.40	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	14513.00
6	Providing and Laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP ² 900mm(nine hundred millimetre) dia for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including providing and fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2(one cement : two sand) but excluding excavation protection work back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets Clause 1108.900 mm, including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.50	Running metre	4000.00	Rupees Four Thousand Only	Per running Metre	90000.00
7	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plant)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	4020.00
						Total:-	453462.00

DNT approved for Rs - 4,53,462/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HAWD Barar

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road Karnehra Fagoti to village Gabli Brahman Sath (G.P Raily) Km 0/00 to 1/100
(SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 0/361 to 0/481.30)
(Under OTMNP Head)

Job No:-

22

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,99,923.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	91.72	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	45759.00
2	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax , GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	38.52	1393.10	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Three And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	53662.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 &1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	38.52	5062.20	Rupees Five Thousand Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	194996.00
4	Plain reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,804,805,806,807,1202 and 1204. RCC grade M 25 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	28.89	7113.40	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	205506.00
					Total:-	499923.00

DNIT approved for est-4,99,923/-

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
B.P.W.D. Barsar

Job No :- 23

Estimated Cost Rs:-2,72,771.00

Earnest Money Rs:-5500.00

Time Limit :- One month

DNIT

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on HPPWD Rest House at Deotsidh
(SH:- P/F Curtains, Panneling work etc)

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Providing and fixing curtains of approved brand quality with back out lining farbic and including hoisting and fixing (S.N home decor Bombay with satisfaction Engineer-in-Charg including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	100.00 Running metre	2291.14 Rupees two thousand two hundred ninety one and paise fourteen only.	Per running metre	229,114.00
2	Providing and fixing PVC rigid foam sheet 1 mm (one millimetre) thick on existing door shutters (bathroom and W.C. doors) using synthetic rubber based adhesive. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.70 square metre	1103.00 Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Three Only	per square metre	5184.00
3	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately). Second class teak wood. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.11 square metre	125092.00 Rupees One Lakh(s) Twenty Five Thousand Ninety Two Only	per square metre	13760.00
4	Providing and fixing plywood 4 mm thick, one side decorative veneer conforming to IS:1328 (type-I), for plain lining / cladding with necessary screws, including priming coat on unexposed surface with : Decorative veneer facings of approved manufacture. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.70 square metre	1412.90 Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Twelve And Paise Ninety Only	per square metre	6641.00
5	Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauge of average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 mm(zero point sixty three millimetre), for doors, windows and clerestory windows with hinges and necessary screws including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.47 square metre	4105.30 Rupees Four Thousand One Hundred Five And Paise Thirty Only	per square metre	10140.00
6	Providing and fixing 125 mm (one Hundred twenty five millimetre)bright finished brass handles with screws etc. complete. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00 Number	216.50 Rupees Two Hundred Sixteen And Paise Fifty Only	Each	1732.00
7	Providing and fixing chromium plated brass 100 mm (Hundred millimetre) mortice latch and lock with 6 levers and a pair of lever handles of approved quality with necessary screws etc.complete. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00 Number	824.90 Rupees Eight Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Ninety Only	Each	825.00

8	Providing and fixing aluminium sliding door bolts, ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with nuts and screws etc. complete 300x16mm(three hundred into sixteen millimetre) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	254.80	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Four And Paise Eighty Only	Each	255.00
9	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, miltred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in charge. (Glazing, paneling paid for separately) : For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron (fifty micron) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.39	Kilogram	610.30	Rupees Six Hundred Ten And Paise Thirty Only	Per Kilogram	5120.00
						Total:-	272771.00

ONLY approved
only

for Rs/- 2,72,771/-

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HBPWD Barsar

103

Sub no 124

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Bijhari.
(SH):- Hiring of Bolero Camper for inspection of various works and shifting of material and labour etc.).

Estimated cost Rs:-2,62,080.00
Earnest money Rs:- 5300 .00
Time Limit :- Six Month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate in		Unit	Amount
				Figures	words		
1	Hiring of Bolero Camper for inspection of various ongoing works and shifting of material and labour on per day basis for inspection of various works under jurisdiction of sub division Bijhari which shall include all expenses on account of establishment POL, repair and other overhead charges etc. as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes octori, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, leavy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	156.00	Day	1680.00	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Only	Per day	262080.00
						Total:-	262080.00

Term & Conditions:-

- 1 The vehicle shall be in good working order and the model should not be older .
- 2 Minimum monthly runing of the vehicle would be 2080 Kms approximately. This is only indicative and the vehicle can be required to run more or less than this figure as
- 3 The registration fee, payment of routr permits, renewal of route permits, payment of all taxesm levyof toll tax, entry tax at barrier and passing of ehicle, will be the sole
- 4 The contractor shall deploy driver having valid driving license with at least 5 years experience of driving on all types of roads (as may be prescribed by the Deptt.)
- 5 The contractor shall ensure salary to Drivers as per Minimum wages Act
- 6 In no case the driver or vehicle will be allowed to be replaced without prior approval of the Deptt.
- 7 Driver deployed on the vehicle should have a mobile phone with a local number for coordination and should wear proper uniform. The expenditure on this account shall
- 8 The contractor shall engage Driver who is medically fit.
- 9 The contractor shall ensure that the antecedents of the driver are verified by the Police to the satisfaction of the department.
- 10 The Journeys performed by the driver / owner on account of filling fuel, repairs services, journey from place of residence to place of duty / place of parking shall not be
- 11 The vehicle should be available from 9.00 AM to 6.00 PM on all working days.
- 12 Beside normal working hours on all working days, the vehicle should be made available 24 hours on all days within half an hour call.
- 13 The vehicle should ply on all kind of froads, within and outside Himacgal Pradesh including rough and tough roads.
- 14 All petty/major repairs of the vehicle shall be carried out by the contractor at his own cost.
- 15 The Driver contractor shall keep and maintain a log book wth the vehicle, which should be regularly updated. The staff/officer of department using the vehicle will verify
- 16 The contractor of the vehicle shall be responsible for compensation payable arising out of accident payment to third party, if warranted. No compensation in case of
- 17 The losses caused to vehicle due to the negligence on the part of the driver of the vehicle will be borne by the contractor.
- 18 The contractor shall place a Plate at a suitable place on the Taxi indicating that the Taxi has been hired for Government Duty..
- 19 It shall be binding on the contractor / service provider firm to provide vehicle from his/its own fleet and if not available then by arranging at his/its own level for every

DNIT approved for Rs. 2,62,080/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar (Section Barsar-II)

(SH):- Removal of land slide slips, maintenance of drain, maintenance of earthen shoulder at various Rds) at various Rds)

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,91,250.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 9900.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring by mechanical means including cutting and dumping of slops and disposal all marital upto any leads and lifts as per technical specification under clause 302.35 including dressing of grass from berms including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	2750.00 cubic metre	157.70	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Seven And Paise Seventy Only	Per Cubic Metre	433675.00
2	Maintenance of Drain :- Maintenance of drain including erosion, repair clearing , cleaning reshaping regarding deeding of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause No 1907 including carriage of material and equipments in all leads and lifts with all mode of transport and as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	3200.00 Running metre	4.95	Rupees Four And Paise Ninety Five Only	Per running Metre	15840.00
3	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh slected soil making up loss of material / irregutations on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriat equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000 mtrs including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	850.00 Square metre	49.10	Rupees Forty Nine And Paise Ten Only	Per square Metre	41735.00
				Total		491250.00

DNIT approved for Rs:- 4,91,250/-

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O & link road main road Bara Gram Kalwal from Rihala bridge to village Manjru Km 0/00 to 0/700
(SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 0/00 to 0/075 & 0/095 to 0/138)
(under OTMNP Head)

Job No- 26

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,97,977.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	71.98	Cubic metre	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	71.98	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	35911.00
2	Stone soling properly hand packed filling intersties with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax , GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	35.99	Cubic metre	1593.10	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Three And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	57336.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	36.29	Cubic metre	5862.20	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	212739.00

291

4	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.99	Cubic metre	7113.40	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	191991.00
						Total:-	497977.00

DNIT approved for Rs-4,97,977/-
only)

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPDWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Harizan Basti Sher Hardo to Tillu road Km 0/00 to 2/00
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/220 to 0/239.40)

Job No-

27

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,92,484.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9900.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
				Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.44	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only		Per Cubic Metre	12193.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	103.98	Cubic metre	4268.30	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only		Per Cubic Metre	443818.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.60	Cubic metre	1409.40	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only		Per Cubic Metre	30443.00

165

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	6030.00
						Total:-	492484.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 4,92,484/-
only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HGPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:-NDF/2023/13 R/O link road to village Kalohan Km 0/00 to 2/00
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/055 to 0/071)

(Deposit none)

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:-1,50,046.00

Earnest Money Rs:-3100.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item		Unit	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Amount
				Figure	words	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.36	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	3672.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	27.04	Cubic metre	4268.30	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	115415.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	19.20	Cubic metre	1444.95	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Forty Four And Paise Ninety Five Only	27743.00

176

28

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	3216.00
						Total:-	150046.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 1,50,046/- only)

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H.P.W.D. Barsar

209

Job No- 209
Estimated Cost Rs:-4,96,289.00
Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00
Time Limit :- Two month

DNIT
Name of Work:- SDF/2023/69 (R/O) Rain damages on Mehre Jabble Kheriyar road Km 0/00 to 5/565
(SH:- C/O B/wall at Rd 1/350 to 1/385)
(D.C Deposit)

Sr.No	Description of Item	Cubic metre	Figure	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.99	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	12966.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	110.41	4268.30	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	471263.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	12060.00
					Total:-	496289.00

DNIT: approved for Rs 496,289/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H.P.W.D. Barsar

211

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDP/2023/59, SDP/2023/95 C/O link road village Saheli to Lower Saheli KM 0/00 to 1/00
(SH:- Formation cutting at Rd 0/00 to 0/570) (G.P Karsai)

Job No-

30

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,98,468.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kind of soil by manual/ mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rock, hard rocks chiseling/ wedging out of rock(where blasting is prohibited)and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line , grades width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D technical specification clause 1603.1 and 1603.2 and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un useful surplus material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful surplus material to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites by Engineer-in- Charge through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries , materials , tools ,equipment and safety measures and incidentals . Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2685.71	cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	498468.00
				Total:-	498468.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 498,468/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H.P.W.D Barsar

259

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bijhari Chalsai Ambota Chakrala Changot road Km 0/00 to 7/900
 SH:- C/O V-shape drain at Rd 0/670 to 0/810, R/wall at Rd 0/505 to 0/516 & P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 0/610 to 0/660 & 0/770 to 0/810)

Job No-

31

Estimated Cost Rs:-4,69,401.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9400.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	57.89	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	28881.00
2	Stone soling properly hand packed filling intersties with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax , GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.79	1333.85	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three And Paise Eighty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	10391.00

3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	59.28	Cubic metre	4268.30	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	253025.00
4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. in open foundations / substructure complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 &1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	20.67	Cubic metre	5862.20	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	121172.00
5	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	3.70	Cubic metre	7113.40	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	26320.00
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	16.34	Cubic metre	1380.50	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty And Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	22557.00

7	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	6030.00
8	Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate includes octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.14	cubic metre	125.90	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	1025.00
						Total:-	469401.00

DNIT approved for RS. 4,69,401/- only.

12/1
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Name of Work:- SDF-2023/611 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Badaran Garli road km 13/500 to 22500
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 21/465 to 21/490)
(DC Deposit)

DNIT

Job No:-

32

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,85,205.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.68	Cubic metre	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	12812.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	104.07	Cubic metre	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	444202.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Cubic metre	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	18141.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D:plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	10050.00
						Total:-	485205.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 4,85,205/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
WBPDW Barsar

Job No:- 23

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,88,093.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDF-2023/613 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Sarla to Chakmoh road km 0/00 to 8/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 2/360 to 2/395)

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	12922.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	102.55	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	437714.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	25397.00

239

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D. plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	12060.00
						Total:-	488093.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 4,88,093/-only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HBPWD Barsar

261

7

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDF-2023/615 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Badaran Garli road km 13/500 to 22/500
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 18/700 to 18/720)
(DC Deposit)

34.

Job No:-
Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,85,472.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00
Time Limit :- Two month

(DC Deposit)		Time Limit :- Two months			
Sr No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount	
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.40	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	11674.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	105.72	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	451245.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	14513.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D. 110mm) / Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	8040.00
						Total:-	485472.00

DNIT approved for Rs- 4,85,472/- only.

Executive Engineer
Bansar Division
H.P.W.D. Bansar

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDE-2023/621 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Jalari Salouni Deotsidh road km 27/500 to 30/500
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 28/650 to 28/660)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 2,99,785.00

Earnest Money Rs:-6000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets. etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.20	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	8082.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	65.70	Cubic metre	4268.30 Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	280427.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	Cubic metre	1209.40 Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	7256.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D. plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	4020.00
						Total:-	299785.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 2,99,785/- only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPWD Barsar

273

Job No:- 36

Estimated Cost Rs:- 2,99,906.00

Earnest Money Rs:-6000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDF-2023/627 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Sohari to Kachwin road km 0/00 to 4/00

(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 1/900 to 1/912)

(DC Deposit)

Sr.No	Description of Item.	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in-excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.36	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	9160.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	64.44	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	275049.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.32	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	12481.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D:plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	3216.00
Total:-							299906.00

DNIT approved Rs. 2,99,906/- only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDF-2023/629 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Har Kaloun Gaushala road km 0/00 to 1/500
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/120 to 0/125)
(DC Deposit)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 1,28,809.00

Earnest Money Rs:-2600.00

Time Limit :- one month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.30	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	3143.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	26.80	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	114390.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	7256.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall , return wall , retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D- plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	4020.00
						Total:-	128809.00

Unit approved for Rs. 1,28,809/- only.

134
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H.P.W.D. Barsar

Job No:- 38

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,48,022.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9000.00

Time Limit :- two month

DNIT
Name of Work:- SDF-2023/634 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Salouni Kahiya road km 0/00 to 7/500
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/970 to 0/985)

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting-out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning-of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage-of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.32	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	10637.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	98.51	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	420470.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	10885.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D:plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	6030.00
						Total:-	448022.00

only approved for Rs. 4,48,022/-
only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H&WD Barsar

Job No:- 29

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,99,792.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00

Time Limit :- two month

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDF-2023/639 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Mehre Bijhari Ghor Dhabiri road km 0/00 to 27/300

(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 15/450 to 15/465 & 15/477 to 15/493)

(DC Deposit)

Sr.No	Description of Item		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
			Figure	words	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out; construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	48.93	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	24411.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	105.93	4268.30	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	452141.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.92	1209.40	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	7160.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall , return wall , retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D. plast)/ Finotex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	40.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	16080.00
Total:-							499792.00

DNIT approved for Rs- 499,792/-
only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDF-2023/641 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Ghorī km 0/00 to 5/00
(SH:- C/O R/wall from Rd 0/612 to 0/627)
(DC Deposit)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,69,120.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 7400.00

Time Limit :- two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard-rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.78	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	14857.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	81.34	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	347184.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D. plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	6030.00

685

4	Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate includes octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.33 cubic metre	125.90	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	1049.00
					Total:-	369120.00

over approved for Rs. 3,69,120/-

only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPDWD Barsar

289

DNIT

Name of Work:- NDF-2023/462 (R/O) link road Jajri Sukkar Khad via Majher road to Majher Sath upto house of Raj Kumar Km 0/00 to 0/300
(SH:- P/L interlocking paver block pavement at Rd 0/00 to 0/050 with edge wall)
(DC Deposit)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost/Rs:- 4,61,009.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9300.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting-out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	41.53	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	20719.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 &1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	15.25	5000.00 Rupees Five Thousand Only	Per Cubic Metre	76250.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	24.15	4268.30 Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	103079.00

4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain / reinforced cement concrete 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size) using minimum cement contents of 400kg (Four hundred kilogram) per cubic metre graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size for plain/reinforcement concrete in open foundations complete upto any height including form work with M.S plate complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803, 1202 &1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.80	Cubic metre	7113.40	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	19918.00
5	Stone soling properly hand packed filling intersties with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax , GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.25	Cubic metre	1450.10	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	22114.00
6	Providing and laying of inter locking concrete paver block vibro compacted upto M-30 (M-Thirty) grade having thickness 80mm(Eighty millimeter) including border or kerb block over sub base of sand as per drawing and technical specification Clause-1504 approved any make confirming to the Nitco, Modern, Gico, NTC/ BIS specification for interlocking paver blocks including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	152.50	square metre	1435.60	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five And Paise Sixty Only	per square metre	218929.00
						Total:-	461009.00

DNIT approved for Rs-46,10,09/-
only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- C/O link road main road Bara Gram Kalwal from Rihala bridge to village Manjru Km 0/00 to 0/700
 SH:- Widening of curves & Re-grading from Rd 0/060 to 0/090 & 0/123 to 0/300, C/O R/wall at Rd 0/107 to 0/122 & P/L
 cement concrete pavement at Rd 0/075 to 0/094 (under OTMNP Head)

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:-4,89,628.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sl. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kind of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rock, hard rocks chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D technical specification clause 1603.1 and 1603.2 and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un-useful surplus material to required width of the road or on approved improvements and disposal of all un-useful surplus material through all modes of transportation including head load or animal dumping sites by Engineer-in-Charge through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools, equipment and safety measures and incidentals. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	542.44	cubic metre	183.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Three Only	Per Cubic Metre	99267.00
2	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.19	cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	12068.00

290
42

3	Stone soling properly hand packed filling intersties with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax , GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.80	Cubic metre	1593.10	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Three And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	9240.00
4	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	58.50	Cubic metre	4268.20	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	249690.00
5	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	5.80	Cubic metre	5862.20	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	34001.00
6	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	4.35	Cubic metre	7113.40	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	30943.00
7	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	27.00	Cubic metre	1444.95	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Forty Four And Paise Ninety Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	39014.00

8	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	8040.00
9	Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate includes octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	58.50	cubic metre	125.90	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	7365.00
						Total:-	489628.00

ONLY approved for Rs/- 4,89,628/-
only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD-Barsar

298

43

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDF-2023/704 & SDF/2023/705 (R/O) Tehsil office building at Bijhari Tehsil Bijhari District Hamirpur (SH:- Painting distemping & C/O Boundary wall i/c gate)-
(DC Deposit)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,00,612.00

Earnest Money Rs:-8100.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr. No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Providing and fixing 19mm (nineteen millimetre) thick terramite resistant water proof Commercial board ISI marked is No 1659 of uniply / green ply/kitply of its equivalent cabinet size 1.00x0.675x0.45mtr (one point zero zero into zero point six hundred seventy five into zero point fourty five metre) deep with shutter & drawers having on shelves of 19mm (nineteen millimetre) thick board and all sides of the cabinet of 19mm (nineteen millimetre) thick board , back side and bottom of cabinet shall be 8mm (eight millimetre) ply. The table of tops shall be o 25 mm (twenty five millimetre) thick water proof termite resistant commerial board. The vertical portion of the table towards court side shall be finished with 4mm (four millimetre) thick teak ply to be matched with the shade of panelled as per detail Architectural drawing. The table top & other visible portion of commerial board ISI marked IS NO 1659 of green ply/ Kitply or its equivalent towards sitting side shall be finished with 1mm (one millimetre) thick limination of approved shade except leg space is toe polished . All visible cut portion of commerial board shall be finished 6/8mm (six/eight millimetre) thick hard wood edging/lipping polished with natural shade. The cabinet from all around shall be fixed with 19x6mm (nineteen /six millimeter) thick hard wood edging complete with piano hinges PTMT handles of prayag polymers of its equivalent with steel screws, knobs, magnetic catchers and mortice locks/ Godrej almirah type locks and necessary screws , nails and favicol etc. complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	50.12	Square metre	Rupees One Thousand Seventy Eight And Paise Ninety Five Only	54,077.00
2	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surface with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface all dirt, dust and other foreign matter with enamel paint other than white complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	565.38	square metre	Rupees Eighty And Paise Sixty Five Only	45598.00
3	Distemping two coats with oil bound made of Nerolac , Berger, Asian paint washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surface free form mortar dropping and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand paped smooth complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	860.90	square metre	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Ninety Only	108,387.00

4	Distemping with dry distemper with favicol mix of approved brand and manufacture (Two coats) and of required shade on undecorated wall surface to given an even shade over and including primer coat of whitening after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	365.93	square metre	92.10	Rupees Ninety Two And Paise Ten Only	per square metre	33702.00
5	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new wood and wood based surfaces, with ready mixed paint, brushing to give an even shade including cleaning of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter sand papering and stopping. With white paint including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	142.02	Square metre	118.05	Rupees One Hundred Eighteen And Paise Five Only	Per square metre	16,765.00
6	Excavation in foundations, trenches etc., in earth work, lift upto 1.50 (one point fifty) Metres stacking the excavated soil not more than 3 (three) metres clear from the edge of the excavation and then returning the stacked soil in 15cm (fifteen centimetre) layers, when required in to plinths sides of foundations etc., consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering and then disposing of all surplus excavated earth as directed with in a lead of 20 (twenty) metres as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	10.80	cubic metre	420.15	Rupees Four Hundred Twenty And Paise Fifteen Only	Per cubic Metre	4538.00
7	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement: six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40 mm (fourty millimetre) nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of centring and shuttering in foundation and plinth as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	5.40	cubic metre	4000.00	Rupees Four Thousand Only	Per cubic Metre	21600.00
8	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement: six coarse sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size) in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement six coarse sand) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00	cubic metre	5002.35	Rupees Five Thousand Two And Paise Thirty Five Only	per cubic metre	25,012.00
9	Half brick masonry work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 (seven point five) in Cement mortar 1:4 (one cement: four coarse sand) in super structure above plinth level up to all floors level including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	42.00	square metre	982.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Eighty Two Only	Per square metre	41,244.00

10	Steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint of approved steel primer all complete in trusses and trussed purlins in buildings as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	2.00	Quintal	10500.00	Rupees Ten Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per quintal	21,000.00
11	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement: two sand: four graded stone aggregate 40mm (fourty millimetre) nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	0.52	cubic metre	6586.30	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Six And Paise Thirty Only	per cubic metre	3,425.00
12	15mm (fifteen millimeters) thick cement plaster in single coat on the rough side of brick concrete/stone walls for interior plastering upto floor all level including arrises, internal rounded angles, chamfers and/or rounded angles not exceeding 80mm (Eighty millimeters) in girth and finished even and smooth in cement mortar 1:6 (One cement: Six sand) and curing complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	66.00	square metre	256.90	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Six And Paise Ninety Only	per square metre	16955.00
13	Distemping two coats with oil bound made of Nerolac, Berger, Asian paint washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	66.00	square metre	125.90	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Ninety Only	per square metre	8,309.00
						Total:-	400,612.00

DNIT approved for Rs-4,00,612/-
only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H.D.W.D. Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road to village Tiyaalu (Loharda) Km 0/00 to 1/350

(SH:- C/O Edge wall at Rd 0/330 to 0/385.70)

(under OTMNP Head)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,64,286.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9300.00

Time Limit :- two month

Sl.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana. toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	50.13	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	25010.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana. toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	80.21	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	342360.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	66.84	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	80836.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D- plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	40.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	16080.00
						Total:-	464286.00

ONIT approved for 281- 4,64,286/-

only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Name of work:- Balance work for the Health Sub Centre Building at Samoh District Hamirpur
(SH:- P/L paver block at court yard) (Deposit work)

DNIT

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,65,192.00

Earnest Money Rs:-7400.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	15.00	Cubic metre	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Earth work in Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m (one point five metre) in width or 10 sqm (ten square metre) on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m (one point five metre), including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed, within a lead of 50 m (fifty metre) ordinary rock as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Cubic metre	399.80	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Nine And Paise Eighty Only	Per Cubic Metre	5997.00
2	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.50	Cubic metre	1401.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred One Only	Per Cubic Metre	23117.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	16.50	Cubic metre	5000.00	Rupees Five Thousand Only	Per Cubic Metre	82500.00
4	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement: two sand : four graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size)and curing complete excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	3.60	cubic metre	5800.90	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred And Paise Ninety Only	per cubic metre	20,883.00

45

371

5	Providing and laying 60mm thick cement concrete paver block of M-35 grade with approved colour, design & pattern factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer-in Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	165.00	Square metre	1009.40	Rupees One Thousand Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Square Metre	166551.00
6	Steel work welded in built up sections (TATA/SAIL/Apollo/JSW Make) framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	480.00	kilogram	137.80	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Seven And Paise Eighty Only	Per kilogram	66144.00
Total:-							365192.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 3,65,192/- only)

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HDDWD Bargar

DNIT

Name of Work:-NDF/2023/559 (R/O) Restoration of Track in middle school Tukhani Mohal
(SH-C/O Track)
(Deposit work)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,97,523.00

Earnest Money Rs:-8000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	62.67	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	31266.00
	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.25	1390.60	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre	37894.00
	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	27.25	5000.00	Rupees Five Thousand Only	Per Cubic Metre	136250.00
4	Plain reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802,804,805,806,807,1202 and 1204 C.C grade M-25(M Twenty five):1:1/2:3 (One cement one point five coarse sand three graded crushed stone aggregate) as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge . including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.25	7050.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	192113.00
					Total:-	397523.00

DNIT approved for est- 3,97,523/-
only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPWD Barsar

118